
MEDICAL PG ADMISSION 2025 
1. FEESTRUCTURE 

 

Sl. 
no 

Fee particulars Degree courses  

1 Annual tuition Fees Rs.57,890/- For SC/ST/OEC(Rs.100+ 
11580+3885)+ 5000  
Total.20,565( Library fee 
Extra) only.(They must 
produce caste /Non 
Creamy Layer Certificate 
for obtaining concession 
at the time of admission 
and must apply for e-
grants for availing further 
concession or will have 
pay the fee in Full) 
 

2 Annual miscellaneous Fees Rs.11,580/- 

3 Caution deposit(refundable) Rs.11,580/- 

4 University Fees Rs.3,890/- 

5 Registration Fee Rs.100/- 

 TOTAL 
 
 
 

Rs.85,040/- 

SC/ST/OEC Students 
from outside of Kerala 
also have to remit the 
fees in full. 
 

 Academic Development Fee Rs.5000/-(extra normal tuition fees . 
This fee is non refundable) including SC/ST/ OEC Students. 

2. DOCUMENTS TO BE SUMITTED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION 
 

1 Admit card(issued by NBE/CEE) 

2 Fee paid receipt 

3 Allotment Memo (issued by NBE/CEE) 

4 Rank letter, Score Sheet 

5 Transfer certificate from the institution last studied 

6 MBBS Degree  Certificate 

7 Mark Sheets of MBBS 1st,2nd and 3rd Professional Examinations 

8 Internship Completion Certificate 

9 Medical Council Registration Certificate issued by Travancore Cochin 

Medical Council 
10 Tenth/SSLC Certificate 

11 Eligibility Certificate from KUHS for candidates who have passed the 

qualifying examination (MBBS Degree) from Other Universities 

12 ST/ST/OBC/PH/EWS/DK Certificate issued by the competent authority (In 

the format as specified in the PG Information Bulletin if required) 

13 Required bonds uploaded in the college website(In Kerala stamp - All the 

pages should be printed in the stamp paper itself - buy additional stamp 

paper if required) 
14 Proof of identity, Copy of Aadhar card and Passport Size Photo(2Nos) 

15 Students are directed to submit the soft copy of all the original certificates 
and Passport Size Photo ( separately (PDF format- each certificate less 

than 150kb) along with the hard copy at the time of admission Photo 

medicalpggmctvm@zohomail.in 
(Photo requirements : - Maximum Size : 30Kb , Image Dimension : 150W X 200H , Image 
Type : JPG, Background color : White) 

16 RELEIVING ORDER & RTC, DECLARATION HAS NOTBEEN UNDER GONE PGCOURSE UNDER SQ, 
SERVICE DETAILS FROM AG, DETAILS OF SERVICE FROM HoD(for service quota candidates) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. BOND 
 

Period of bond 01year(Both AIQ and State Quota candidates) 

No.of Bonds Two nos (one for discontinuation of course and other 

for serve Govt. of Kerala) 

Bond Amount Rs.50,00,000/- 

Sureties 2persons (should be parents of candidates) 

Witness One person (should be a Gazetted officer from Kerala state 

service) 

 

Stamp Paper EachbondinvalueRs.200/-(Kerala stamp paper(all 

pages should be typed in stamp paper.) 

Amount of stipend 
/ salary 

Rs.21,22,848/-for MD/MS courses. For service candidates, 

actual Gross salary multiplied with period of study. 



 

 

For more details please contact : 

 

1) Dr.Ushadevi K B, VICE PRINCIPAL  , Mob.No.9947991312 

2)  Shri.Athmaraj B, Junior Superintendent ,Academic Section, 

Mob.No.9495389302 

3) Shri.Rijukrishnan, senior Clerk, (B2) Seat, Academic Section, Mob.No. 

94447769728 

4) Academic Section :- 0471-2528383  


